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IN SPANISH

Theatrical visit
IN SPANISH
R esc.a ta a’ Vi aj er o Dramatised and panoramic tour in Spanish of the old town of
dE’ t’empo Alhama, where historical figures such as the Marquis of Los

Vélez or King Jaime | El Conquistador narrate how they lived in
their respective times and describe some cultural points.

Interactive tourist gymkhana for families. Children must be
accompanied by an adult and they will work together to help

our Time Traveller to complete the map of Alhama, discovering TIME: noomm
clues around the town centre and solving games and puzzles. DURATION: 90 min. approx.

The use of a Smartphone is recommended. For children from 7 PRICE: FREE (Limited capacity,

years old accompanied at all times by a family member or a prior booking required)
responsible adult. STARTING POINT: Tourist Office

DATES: Sunday, 19th March
Sunday, 16th April
Sunday, 21st May
Sunday, 18th June

TIME: 11:00 AM
DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: FREE (Limited capacity, =~

STARTING POINT: Tourist Office .

DATES: Saturday, 25th March Information
Saturday, 15th April and registration
Saturday, 13th May
Saturday, 10th June

GUIDE OF

tourist
visits

TOURIST OFFICE

Plaza de la Constitucion, 10
Phone no.: +34 968 633 512
turismo@alhamademurcia.es

E vents in collaboration with MUSEO ARQUEOLGGICO LOS BANOS
C/ Sanchez Vidal, 5.
Phone no.: +34 968 630 776

museoarqueologico@alhamademurcia.es
#Fupiir @ —

march to june 2023

— e
Commitment

SERVICIOS TURISTICOS LOS BANOS www.turismo.alhamademurcia.es ST @Gy

www.turismoregiondemurcia.es




GUIDED VISITS

Tour the museum

Discover 2000 years of thermalism in our town with this
guided visit to the Los Bafios Archaeological Museum, where
the remains of the Roman thermal baths, the Islamic baths and
the 19th century Hotel Spa are preserved.

TIME: 11:00 AM
DURATION: 50 min. approx.

PRICE: FREE (Limited capacity,
prior booking required)

STARTING POINT: Museo Arqueoldgico ‘Los Baiios’
DATES: Tuesday, 7th March

Tuesday, 4th April

Tuesday, 9th May

Tuesday, 6th June

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH
AT YOUR CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS.
PLEASE, CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

GUIDED VISITS

Tour the city

Enjoy this walking tour through the old city with our official
guide to know the history of its most interesting cultural si-
ghtseeings. The tour does not include the Castle.

TIME: 11:00 AM
DURATION: 90 min. approx.
PRICE: ADULTS: €3
CHILDREN (3 to 12 years old): €2
STARTING POINT: Museo Arqueoldgico ‘Los Baiios’

DATES: Saturday, 22nd April
Saturday, 27th May
Saturday, 17th June

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH
AT YOUR CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS.
PLEASE, CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

ALHAMA'S HOLY WEEK

From the inside

Guided tour of the church of San Lazaro Obispo and various
brotherhoods of Alhama de Murcia to learn about their history
and the arrangements that make the celebration of this festi-
vity possible.

DURATION: 2,5 hours approx.

PRICE: FREE (Limited capacity,
prior booking required)

STARTING POINT:  Tourist Office

DATES: Saturday, 11th March - 4:30 PM
Paso Colorao, Paso Negro y Paso Blanco
Saturday, 18th March - 11:00 AM
Paso Azul y Paso Morao




